R- 2017-171

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG COUNTY OF WARREN STATE OF NEW JERSEY RESCINDING RESOLUTION 2017-111 IN ORDER TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR

WHEREAS, Resolution 2017-111, adopted by the Town Council on May 18, 2017, awarded a project to Remington and Vernick in the amount of \$13,690.00 for professional services relative to the Phillipsburg Wastewater Treatment Plant Air Handler Unit; and

WHEREAS, said Resolution should have awarded a contract to the Tozour-Trane in the amount of \$16,675.00 for the replacement of the air handler unit.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council, Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, State of New Jersey that Resolution 2017-111 is hereby rescinded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Council hereby authorizes the purchase of the air handler unit in the amount of \$16,675.00 to Tozour-Trane.

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Registered Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their August 15, 2017 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner

Registered Municipal Clerk